
2023 Masters
Track State Championships

Date: 17th, 18th & 19th March 2023 Dunc Gray Velodrome, Sydney

Chief Commissaire: Simon Forrest Organiser:  AusCycling
Tuesday, March 21 2023 10:53:47am
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Event 22: MMAS4 Individual Pursuit Gold Final
12 Laps 3000m - Result

1. 31 Ben NEPPL (Newcastle Hunter CC) 3:20.804
Half Lap 14.132 (2)

Lap 1 22.916 22.916 (2)
Lap 2 16.325 39.241 (1)
Lap 3 15.788 55.029 (1)
Lap 4 15.774 1:10.804 (1)
Lap 5 16.025 1:26.830 (1)
Lap 6 16.049 1:42.879 (1)
Lap 7 16.328 1:59.207 (1)
Lap 8 16.263 2:15.471 (1)
Lap 9 16.277 2:31.748 (1)

Lap 10 16.389 2:48.138 (1)
Lap 11 16.408 3:04.546 (1)
Lap 12 16.258 3:20.804 (1)

2. 32 Shane DIRKS (Illawarra CC) caught
Half Lap 13.764 (1)

Lap 1 22.386 22.386 (1)
Lap 2 16.962 39.348 (2)
Lap 3 17.317 56.666 (2)
Lap 4 17.832 1:14.498 (2)
Lap 5 18.542 1:33.040 (2)
Lap 6 19.726 1:52.767 (2)
Lap 7 16.587 2:09.354 (2)


